

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1074/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in MCC No. 824/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT INDORE)

VISHNU KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Sandeep Phogat,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2 and 18 by Regd. Post A.D.
Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that he is appearing for
Respondent No.3 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter Affidavit on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 16, 17 and 19.
Four weeks time is granted.
List the matter on 26th August, 2009.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.