

" ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No. 8650/2012

SUDHA J PATWA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to take necessary steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 15.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.28
10:43:13 IST
Reason: