

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8650 OF 2012**

Sudha J. Patwa & Anr.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of M.P. & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to take necessary steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 15."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for appellant has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 15 so far.

Hence, the Office Report on Default on part of the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**